Form **PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 10/021)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



102482566

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Chun-Yuan LEE 6.18.0)	Name: INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.						
	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	ਜ਼						
3. Nature of conveyance:	· <del></del>						
Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>No. 59-12, 9 Lin, Ta Tsuo Li, Chu Nan</u>						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Chen, Miao Li Hsien						
Other	City:State: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No						
Execution Date: 6/6/2003							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	63984						
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 6/6/2003						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional number(s) attached  Yes  No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: William E. Lahey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
Internal Address;	✓ Enclosed (included with Filing Fees)						
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	8. Deposit account number:						
Street Address:							
One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor	19-1345						
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature.							
1.1.01							
William E. Lahey  Name of Person Signing  Signature  June 18, 2003  Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 57 1 1							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

06/20/2003 MBIZUNES 00000082 10463984

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Practitioner's Docket No.	LELI 3490	PATENT						
	For: For: For: By:	U.S. Provisional Application						
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION								
		IGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), d for other good and valuable consideration,						
ASSIGNOR:								
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention								
		CHUN-YUAN LEE						
		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))						
		Address NO. 42, LANE 227, MING-HSING ROAD, CHUTUNG, HSINCHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.						
		Nationality R.O.C.						
(if assignmen		ty to whom invention was previously assigned led in PTO, add the following)						
Recorded on		Reel						
	Frame	e						
hereby sells, assigns and transf	ers to							
ASSIGNEE:		INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.  (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))						
		Address NO. 59-12, 9 LIN, TA TSUO LI, CHU NAN CHEN, MIAO LI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.						
		Nationality R.O.C.						
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE								

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3) 16-3

[X]		¥]	the entire right, title and interest					
	[	]	an undivided percent (%) interest					
for the United	l Stat	es an	ad its territorial possessions					
			(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
	[	]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,					
in and to any	and a	ll im	provements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
IC SUBSTRAT			OVER VOLTAGE PROTECTION FUNCTION AND METHOD FOR E SAME					
Name of inver	ntor(	s)	CHUN-YUAN LEE					
			(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))  37 C.F.R. § 3.21)					
(a) (b)	_	]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on					
(0)	L	J						
(c)	(c) [ ] U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitle invention.  [ ] Express mail label no.:  Mailed:							
	[	]	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.					
(d)	[	]	U.S. application no.					
(e)	ſ	]	filed on International application no. PCT //					
(f)	Г	]	filed on U.S. patent no issued					
(1)	ι	ı	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.					
			(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)					
(g)	[	]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority					
			ters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any enewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination					

thereof.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3) 16-3

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

**RECORDED: 06/18/2003** 

		ate of signing must be t d above.		of the application, if item (a) was			
Date:	Jun. 6, 200	3	Chin-Guan Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)	Lac			
			Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)				
Date:							
Date:							
Date:							
Date.	4						
	(if ASS)	IGNOR is a legal entity	, complete the following informa	tion)			
			(type or print the name of the ab authorized to sign on behalf of A				
			Title				
NOTE:			necessary. If the assignment is n ISC 261. Use next page if notariz	notarized or legalized, then it will ation is desired.			
	[ ] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.						

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 3) 16-3